
La Marque Lady Cougars 

 
 

DATE   OPPONENT     SITE         TIME 

Tue. Jan. 30               Crawford (Scrimmage)    Crawford HS, Rosharon  4:30 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 3  South Houston (Scrimmage)   La Marque HS   10:00 a.m. 
Tue. Feb. 6  Aldine Nimitz (Scrimmage)   La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 9  Dekaney (Scrimmage)    Dekany HS, Spring  5:30 p.m. 
 

Tue. Feb. 13  Eisenhower     Eisenhower HS, Aldine  5:00 p.m. 

Fri-Sat. Feb. 16-17 Crawford Classic Tournament   Crawford HS, Rosharon  TBA 

Tue. Feb. 20  Pasadena High      La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 

Thu-Sat. Feb. 22-24 Galena Park ISD Tournament   Northshore HS, Houston TBA  

Tue. Feb. 27  Hitchcock     La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 

Tue. March 5  O’Connell Prep (Cougar Cubs Night)  La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 
 

Fri. March 8  Brazosport *     Brazosport HS, Freeport  6:00 p.m. 

Mon. March 11  Stafford *     La Marque HS   Noon 

Wed. March 13  Iowa Colony *     Iowa Colony HS   Noon 

Tue. March 19  West Columbia *    La Marque HS   6:00 p.m. 

Fri. March 22  Sweeny *      Sweeny HS    6:00 p.m. 

Tue. March 26  Bay City * (Teacher Appreciation Night)  La Marque HS   6:00 p.m. 

Fri. March 29  DISTRICT OPEN DATE    --------------------------  ------------- 

Tue. April 2  Brazosport *                           La Marque HS   6:00 p.m. 

Fri. . April 5  Stafford *      Stafford HS   6:00 p.m. 

Tue. April 9  Iowa Colony *      La Marque HS   6:00 p.m. 

Fri. April 12  West Columbia *    West Columbia HS  6:00 p.m. 

Tue. April 16  Sweeny * (Senior Night)    La Marque HS   6:00 p.m. 

Fri. April 19  Bay City *      Bay City HS   6:00 p.m. 

* = District 26-4A Contest                                                                                        Mascot – Cougars / Colors – Navy Blue, Gold & White 
 

Tue. April 23 – District Certification Date     May 16-18 – Regional Semifinal Playoffs 

April 25-27 – Bi-District Playoffs      May 23-25 – Regional Finals Playoffs 

May 2-4 – Area Round Playoffs      Thu & Sat. May 30 & June 1 – State Tournament 

May 9-11 – Regional Quarterfinal Playoffs       @ McCombs Field, UT-Austin 

HEAD COACH – Jazmine Hicks 
ASSISTANT COACH – Jenna Dutton 

 

LMHS Athletic Coordinator:  Wade Oliphant                       Superintendent:  Dr. Melissa Duarte 

LMHS Girl’s Athletic Coordinator:  Amber Rozier   Principal:  Ricky Nicholson 

Athletic Trainer:  Salvatore Malone     Athletic Director:  Leland Surovik 

         Assistant Athletic Dir:  Tony Willis                             
Updated:  12/11/2023 

 
 

2024  

SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 
 


